(h) the unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020 based on
completion of the Offers  and assuming exercise of all Options offered under the
Prospectus; and

(i) selected notes to the unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus

 Page 19 of 42

The unaudited Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position has been derived from the Statement
of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020 adjusted for the following transactions as if they had
occurred at 30 June 2020 (pro-forma transactions):

• issue of the A Options, B Options and C Options;

• exercise of all A Options, B Options and C Options; and

• issue costs in respect of the Offers.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus

 Page 20 of 42

6.6 Historical and Pro-forma Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

6.7 Effect on capital structure post Offers assuming no Options are exercised

Real Energy

Consolidated

Strata-X Energy

Consolidated

Pro forma

acquisition

adjustments Pro forma combined

Proforma with

Options being

exercised

Notes Jun-20 Jun-20

A$ A$ A$ A$ A$

Assets

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 1 1,616,492 555,063 2,050,000 4,221,555 6,564,055

Restricted cash 0 299,423 299,423 299,423

Deposits paid & Prepayments 7,402 0 7,402 7,402

Trade & other receivables 73,786 559 74,345 74,345

Inventories 42,352 0 42,352 42,352

Total Current Assets 1,740,032 855,045 2,050,000 4,645,077 6,987,577

Non Current Assets

Property, plant & equipment 1,241 1,222 2,463 2,463

Exploration, evaluation and development assets 30,503,914 1,500,662 32,004,576 32,004,576

Lease provision 108,622 0 108,622 108,622

Other asset 0 167,097 167,097 167,097

Total Non Current Assets 30,613,777 1,668,981 0 32,282,758 32,282,758

Total Assets 32,353,809 2,524,026 2,050,000 36,927,835 39,270,335

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 310,782 173,235 484,017 469,016

Short term loan 500,000 0 500,000 500,000

Leave provision 116,506 0 116,506 116,506

Lease provision 25,174 0 25,174 25,174

Derivative warrant l iabilities 0 0 0 0

Amounts due to related parties 0 63,522 63,522 63,522
Total Current Liabilities 952,462 236,757 0 1,189,219 1,174,218

Non Current Liabilities

Leave provision 56,356 0 56,356 56,356
Rehabilitation provision 400,000 0 400,000 400,000
Lease provision 83,448 0 83,448 83,448

Other Provision 8,998 0 8,998 8,998

Accrued liabilities 0 91,335 91,335 92,835

Note payable, bank 0 74,460 74,460 74,460

Decommissioning liabilities 0 828,527 828,527 828,527

Total Non Current Liabilities 548,802 994,322 0 1,543,124 1,544,624

Total Liabilities 1,501,263 1,231,079 0 2,732,342 2,718,841

Net Assets 30,852,545 1,292,947 2,050,000 34,195,492 36,551,493

Equity

Equity contribution 2 36,842,624 52,744,083 (55,401,644) 34,185,063 36,791,064

Share based compensation reserve 0 2,322,307 (2,322,307) 0 0

Warrant Reserves 0 2,079,188 (2,079,188) 0 0

Contributed surplus 0 30,059,773 (30,059,773) 0 0

Retained profits/(losses) 3 (5,990,079) (85,912,405) 91,662,912 (239,572) (239,572)

Total Equity 30,852,545 1,292,947 1,800,000 33,945,492 36,551,493

Notes:

2. Represents the elimination of Real Energy's issued net capital balance of A$36,842,624 and approved equity raise by both entities prior to Merge

3. Represents the elimination of Real Energy's pre-acquisition accumulated losses of A$5,990,078

1. Subsequent amendment to the Scheme Implementation Agreement dated 15 July 2020, Real Energy can raised furthere equity up to

A$1,450,000 and Strata-X Energy can raise further equity up to A$700,000 without approval and includes broker fees of $100,000F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Prospectus

 Page 21 of 42